
 

 

 
CSIR-CMERI 

CSIR-CENTRAL MECHANICAL ENGINEERING RESEARCH INSTITUTE 

(Council of Scientific & Industrial Research) 

Mahatma Gandhi Avenue, 

Durgapur-713209 

 

 
NIT No.   9.Adm.(iv)R/2014-E(Med.)                                                                                                       Date : 28/10/2019 

        
 

NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER  
 

E-Tender for supply of Allopathic Medicines to CSIR-CMERI beneficiaries through    an 

outlet in CSIR-CMERI Colony, Durgapur 

Tender ID : 2019_CSIR_34626_1 
 

E- Tenders under two bid system (Technical Bid & Price Bid) are invited from reputed Allopathic Medicines Stores / Firms with 

annual turnover of Rs.80.00 Lakhs and more, holding valid Drug license, trade license, retail license for selling 

drugs/medicines from Drug Controller of the state, having PAN and GST No., documented trade experience of at least 

Five Years, for supply of allopathic medicines to the staff members, Pensioners and their dependant family members of CSIR-

CMERI through an outlet at CSIR-CMERI Dispensary. The contract will be for 2 years and extendable by another year.  

 

Detailed E-Tender documents can be downloading from http://www.etenders.gov.in. Payment of cost of tender document 

should by a crossed demand draft for Rs.1,000.00 from any scheduled bank drawn in favour of ‘Director CMERI’ payable at 

Durgapur or through e-payment. Tenderer will submit scanned copy of the D. D. online and hard copy will be deposited in 

Medical Cell. In case of e-payment, related receipt should be submitted. Validity of tender will be 90 days from the date of 

opening of tender. Earnest money in the form of demand draft should be drawn in favour of Director, CMERI, payable at 

Durgapur. Cost of Tender documents is non-refundable & non-transferable. Earnest Money is liable to be forfeited if the bidder 

awarded the work fails to start the work immediately and in any case within 7(Seven) days from the date of work order.  
 

 

i.        Publish Date & Time of E-tender documents     : 28/10/2019 (at 9:30 A.M.) 
ii.       Cost of Tender document                                     : Rs. 1000.00 
iii.       Start date and time for download of E-Tenders  : 28/10/2019 (1:00 P.M.) 
iv.      Last date and time for submission of E-Tender        : 11/11/2019 (up to 2:30 P.M.) 
v.       Date & time of E-Tender opening (Technical Bid) : 13/11/2019 (at 3:00 P.M.) 
v.        Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) to be submitted along with the E-Tender : Rs. 3,00,000.00 

vi.       Approximate annual expenditure on medicines may be Rs. 1.20 crore 

vii.      Offer by Fax/e-mail will be summarily ignored. 
         

This advertisement and detailed tender documents are available on CSIR-CMERI website: https://www.cmeri.res.in or http://www.etenders.gov.in.  

 

The payment should be made on the basis of quoted rate by the firm in figure column in Bill of Quotation(BOQ). 

 

The Director, CSIR-CMERI reserves the right to accept/reject any or all the Tenders without assigning any reason. 
                                

 

                                                                                                                  (Administrative Officer) 

http://www.etenders.gov.in/
http://www.cmeri.res.in/
http://www.etenders.gov.in/

